



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15946/2022**

SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR

THR. SPECIAL ATTORNEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh and Mr.S.K.
Warish Ali, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.11.2022

C.M. Appl. No. 49687/2022 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15946/2022

Issue notice.

Learned standing counsel, as aforesaid, enters appearance and accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent.

Let counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from
today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 17th March, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2022/ AK