



\$~76

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15946/2022

SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL  
ATTORNEY ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh and Mr.  
S.K. Warish Ali, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC along with  
Chand Chopra, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.03.2023**

It is already 05:00 PM.

No time left.

List on 11.12.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 17, 2023/hp**