



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15946/2022**
SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh with
Mr. Praveen Nagpal, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocate for DDA

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

19.03.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent despite opportunity. Today again time is sought to file the counter affidavit which request is opposed by counsel for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, by way of last and final opportunity, three weeks further time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

List on 05.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 19, 2024/PU