



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15946/2022

SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrati Singh and
Mr. Vivek Singh Somranshi,
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Chand
Chopra, Mr. Kaljeet Singh and
Ms. Yogya Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

CM APPL. 39913/2024 (Seeking permission to file additional documents)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the applicant/petitioner seeking permission to place on record some additional documents.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is present on advance notice. Let a copy of the present application alongwith a set of the said documents be provided to him forthwith.
3. Let reply on behalf of the respondent, if any, be filed, within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 30.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 18, 2024

sp