



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15946/2022

SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL

ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ram Anugrah Singh,
Mr.Vivek Singh Somvanshi and
Ms.Alpana Kiran, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, standing
counsel for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

CM APPL. 40517/2024

1. This application is moved on behalf of the petitioner seeking certain directions to the DDA for directing them to place on record certain official documents.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is present on advance notice.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 30.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 22, 2024/VLD