



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15946/2022 and CM APPL. 39913/2024, CM APPL.
40517/2024

SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh and
Mr. Vivek Singh Somvanshi,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Ms. Chand Chopra, Ms.
Neha Bhupathiraju, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.08.2024

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. This Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth, the writ petitions shall be taken up on Tuesday, and Thursday.
3. Re-notify on 17.12.2024.

AUGUST 30, 2024
sp

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.