



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15946/2022**
SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Chand Chopra dn
Ms. Neha Bhupathiraju, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.01.2025

%
CM APPL. 4571/2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 04.02.2025.

Be shown in Supplementary List.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2025/ss