



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15946/2022**
SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Ms. Alpana
Kiran, Mr. Vivek Singh Somvanshi,
Mr. Suyas Pandey, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Mr. Kuljeet Singh and
Ms. Neha Bhupathiraju, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
04.02.2025

%

CM APPL. 4571/2025 (seeking early hearing)

1. After hearing arguments for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner does not press his early hearing application. The same is, accordingly, disposed of.
2. Since the petitioner is, reportedly, 86 years of age and waiting for allotment of plot in question, the matter be shown in top 5 matter of Advance List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/ss