



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15946/2022,**
SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Ms. Alpana
Kiran, Mr. Vivek Singh Somvanshi,
Mr. Suyas Pandey, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Ms. Neha and Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

CM APPL. 39913/2024 & CM APPL. 40517/2024

1. The above said two applications have been filed by petitioner.
2. By virtue of first application, the petitioner seeks permission to place on record certain additional documents and by virtue of second, he seeks direction to respondent to produce the relevant files.
3. It seems that no reply has been filed so far to the above said applications.
4. Let reply be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.
5. List on 07.05.2025.
6. On the next date of hearing, the respondent shall also direct the concerned official to come with the relevant records.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 4, 2025/sw/pb