



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15946/2022 and CM APPL. Nos. 39913/2024 and
40517/2024

SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Mr. Harsh
Raj Singh, Ms. Alpana Kiran and Mr. Vibhor
Bhatia, Advocates and also Mr. Praveen Kr.
Nagpal and Mr. K.C. Kochar, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek
Dhir, Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Kuljeet Singh and
Mr. Shivam Bansal, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
14.10.2025

It is already 05:00 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 26.02.2026.

OCTOBER 14, 2025/jg

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J