



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15946/2022**
SMT KAUSHALAYA RANI KOCHAR THR. SPECIAL
ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Mr. Ravi
Pandey and Mrs. Alpana Kiran, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Mr. Shivam Bansal, Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

CM APPL. 16196/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. The matter is listed on 30.04.2026.
3. The Roster of the Court does not permit a date earlier than 30.04.2026.
4. It will be the endeavour of the Court to hear and decide the matter on the said date.
1. Hence, the application is dismissed.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 17, 2026 / (MS)